beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point in the westerly line of Tenth 
avenue, distant two hundred and one feet ten in ks 
izos' to') northerly from the northerly line of One Han. 
dred and First street, thence westerly and parallel with 
said street three hundred and twenty-five 325') feet to 
the easterly line of the Boulevard; th_nce northerly 
along said line sixty (60') feet ; thence e.:sterly three 
hundred and twenty-five 325' feet to the west,rly line 
of Tenth avenue ; thence southerly along said line sixty 
(6o') feet to ti.e point or place of beginning. 

Also beginning at a point in the we.terly line of the 
Boulevard, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches 
(nor' rot') northerly from the northerly line of One hun-
dred and First street ; thence westerly and parallel with 
said street three hundred and twenty-five 325) fe-t to 
the easterly line of West End avenue ; thence northerly 
along said line sixty (60) feet ; thence easterly three 
hundred and twenty-five ,3z5,/' feet to the westerly line 
of the B.,ulevard ; thence southerly along said line sixty 
(6o') feet to the p, lint or place of l.eginnit g.

[...]

inches sense) to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Fourteenth street ; thence westerly and along said line 
one hundred too) feet to the pons or place of beginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the no- therly line of One 
Hundred and Fifteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet i asterly from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel wits said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (some) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Sixtecntlt street; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (too

[...]

to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Fifteenth street ; thence westerly and along said line one 
hundred too) feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also : Begnning at a point in the northerly line of One 
Hun red and Sixteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen 613) feet easterly from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches 201.lo) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Seventeenth s.rect ; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred .;zoo) 
feet; thence southerly two hundred and o.,e feet ten 
inches (aor.rdi to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Sixteenth street;